‘Location, Ownership and detai‘_'l,_ ‘inust be correct, complete and legible.
Sep.rate application required for every buiiding. :
Plans must be filed with this application.

Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

Portland, . . 750€ 245 1930 e 91
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS; ’

The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the {ollowing-described building :—

Location 12 41bn. S . Ward, «.Bentiessinns in fire-limits? .00

Name of Qwrer or Lessee, Yennio. Perkins Adidress v 54;..0&13}”1]35.&.36.

o Contractor, J.L.Rekeraon.. N Bizewood. V0
. "]_)'(,5(._,-;3,. ® * Architect, . .
Gion of  Material of Building is wue. 1008 Style 0f ROOE, vt @k G Mt Material of Roofing, shingles

Pregent  Size of Building is BCLR e ererrarerseces feet 1008 weseesRQurE o Seet wide. No., 0f StOries, wnBmcnsssisrivssnss
¥ H

“Bldg. Cellar Wall is constructed of 2ORETEEC . IS e inches wide on bottom and batters to inches on top.

Underpinning is . i inches thick; IS e .

1

%A Height ¢{ Building, 2d, 34, ath, th, .
|

|

VWhat was Building last used for? drolling No. of Families? ..]

\What will Building now he used for? ..BANS. Estimated Cost, $..2,,00.0...'. .........
[ ' ) :
{ J ) DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK
{ i,
b © Reild. addision. 2020, pihsh oot oqyered.with. shirrles

i ..mo...ugmplg with.tha.ailding. axdinanns

£

[
Tt
e

F¥0439 daNIY.LEG g 1SNk LINYEd

IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE

Size of Extension, No. of {eet Tong? weserseessses + No, of feet wide? wveunnnes : No. of feet high above sidewath 2 v e
No. of Storics high? v Jevareassonons : Style of RO T aneceseeen ron. esvsrsense ; Material of Rooting? . o peveasersins ek

‘Of what material will e Extevsion be BUILL soverreanrensersnessonaness Userennes Jreosses Foundation?

1§ of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? wveiiissienns inches; and Party Walls inches,

How will the extension be ovcupicd? How connected witlt Main Building? v

WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON

M ONINNIDEE

AN
HHO

No. of Stories inn height when Moved, Raised or Built upon? Proposed Foundations

Na. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How many feet vill the External Walls be increased in height? e Parte Walls i v e

w

IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS AR REMOVED

Will an opering be made in the Party or External Walls v trereemprrenpres 1T sssrtissesrassansees o8

Size of the opening? .. How protected v

How will the semaining portion of the wali be supported?

. = o /
Signaturs of Owner or %1'/‘ - 7/
Authorizes) Representative., 4. s et L "'{/ R

Address, . .




Daserip-
ilrn of

Prosent
Bidg,

/
f

YOUt:
, ooreible for complying
Lecatiang Onpﬁﬂﬂgmp pﬂe{l«y@;l muast be correct, compleie and legible.
withgWifa soplicetion required for every building.
ko Lhe JoquIEHRERUEIERGR Fequired 2o Y i
d 2 JAxEyM be liled with this application.
\ 2]

Y ne . This 35??&%?“0“ and . .
A.pplication, fen: rifiiffor Alterations, ete.
' BEFORE Gommeneing WOk e

Fatture To D023 by i 3re,

. sy
H Vi TTVE

To the Cud W Ei
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS: .

' L)
The undersignew. applies for a permit to ulter the following deserited buildineg:-—

14 Alba Street

Tocaticn Wurd

Nsme of Owner or Lessec,

[

“ Contractor,
“ ¢ Axchiteet,

Material of Building is ..,

Size of Building is
Cellar Wall is construeted of
Underpinning is e i8 inches thick; is feet in height,

eight of Building Wall, if Brick; 1st, 4th,
duslling

Whet was Building last used for?

What will Building new be used fort

If lixtended On Any Side
Size of Extension, No. of feet lony i
No. of Stories high? : Material of Roodng ?

Foundation? ...

inches; and arty Walls v, inchos,
How will the extension be 0ceupiad ? .umremmresssesrersseees wensees 1= connected with Moin Building? ...,
When Moved, Raised - Built Upon

No. of Btories in height wher Moved, Raised, or Built 10 T S Ioposed Foundations?
No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?

How many feet will the External Walls he inereased in hoight? ...

I Any Portiou of the External or Party Walls Axre Removed
Will an opsning be mnde in tho Parly or External Wil 2

Size of the opening! How protested ¥ i

How will the remaining petion of the wall be supported ¢

Sigaature of Owner or
Authorized Representatlve.... ...

/
Addrose.... 45{/ R4
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s j_jjj; PERMIT- ] SSUKD

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR T g}ﬁzge;gz.ﬁ
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT ... ..

fj"V G' Pa 7\/111/& ’
Portland, Maine,. . ..58pte. 20y 2900

To the INSPEC’IpR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE A Lo
The undersigned hereby applies for o permit lo install the following heating, ‘cooking or power equi ,bment in accord= ;
ance with the Laws.of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specijications: R
}q‘mxz Bun!dmg
Exxstmg Wi

Lotcatum - Niha. St _ Use of Building...2=famih. dwedling ... No. Stories ...

Name and address of owner of apphance t\rt;hux b Balbom,. 12,4103 St ... 0 : :
Insta!lel‘s name and address ..Commni Y. 03 00020k I\‘31’11'13'99" St s 11

e \

e i}

General Description of Work

To install 01l burning.eawioment. in. Somection with, exi, stmp stpam heating system L

(convers' 1)

IF HEATHK, OR POWER BOILER
Location of apPhance — e eemssimmnes Any burnable matérial in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected? : Kind of fuel? .
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of turnace

From top of smoke pipe ..From front of appliance ' From sides or back of appliance

Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue .

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per BOUT .. .o commmmmsoe

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the '1pp11ance to insure proper and safe combustion?
IF OIl- BURNER

SO RE v o s Labelled by underwriter's labaratories? ... Y88......

.. Size of vent pipe
Number and capacity of tanks R L2 70 18 -

Low water shut off w e L W——— . Make ........ Yiatl.s
Will all tanks be more than five fect from any flame? ...¥€S...... How many tanks enclosed?

"Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for fuinace burners ...NERE...

IF COOKING ‘ APPLIANCE

Location of :ippli:mcc Any burnable material in floor surface or (3160 T LT ——
1f so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottor of applianCe? .. s Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ...
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepig 2
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be Provided? .. e . 1 50, how VENted? memmssmmrsn .. Forced or gravity? —.....
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 2 (82.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each addxtlonal heater, etc., in same

building at same time.)

APPRO
7 /? ﬁ J / Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent ta

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . Y88

Cormunity vil Co,

Signature of Installer RY.A.. \Wa&&;m&.
INSPECTION COPY
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 APPLICATION FOR:PERMIT FOR * ~ FEB S 1958
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT N .
: : : | LITY- of PARTIAND

FILL IN AND 8GN WITH INK

Portland, Maine, ...Eebnuat:x..é,._..l‘li&
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorzearm, M, L
q.9r power equipment in accqrd—

The undersigued hereby applies for a permit fo install the following heating, cooking
ance with the Laws of M, aine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the followg'ng specifications:

Location".12. ALba, St . o e N, Btories 2 -mgﬂging

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
TE 50, BOW PrOected? v s s o Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of apptiance or casing top of furnace .
From .top of'smoke pipe . From front of appliance: ............. . From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimuey flue Other connections to same flue

Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ?

IF OIL BURNER -
Name and type of burner : et-Heat--'gnltl.x.le{.If .......................... Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories ?
Will operator be always in attendance? .... - Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . hot,
Type of floor beneath burner it A Size of vent pipe 4 7
Location of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shut off o Make ..., Mabbs No.

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed? ........ Vet
275 gallon tank existing

Location of appliance ......... ...
If so, how protected ? « w Height of Legs, i any
«es o Distance to combuistible niaterial from top of appliance? .
From sides and hack ....... ... ... From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . ... Other connections to same flus ... . B s s e s
Is hood to be provided? ..... ..o If so, how vented? ... ... . Forced or gravity ?
Tf gas fired, how vented?  Rated maximum demand perhour ... ... .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee vnclosed? ($2.00 for one heater, etc,, 50 cents additional for cach gdditional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

Will there be in charge of the above work & person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ..yes........
Daniel Hannigan

e17 MAINE PAINYNG O,

- 14D Y/
Signature of Installer DY'B‘%W'/\(’) R E A
INSPECTION COPY J
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENY OF BUILDIMG INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Maxch 6 , 19__‘:”_1
Receipt and Permit numberpz 66072

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
 The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical instailations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrica] Ordinance, the National Ele}trical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK:__ 0 Alba St. /2. -/%

OWNER'S NAME; ____N+°K Sangillo ADDRESS:

FEES
OUTLETS:
Receptacles __ Switches ______ Plugmold ______ft. TOTAL _1-30...........
FIXTURES; (number of)
Incandescent __ Flourescent __ (not strip) TOTAL, __ _ ......... [
Strip Flourescent ______ £t ..o e veeens s
SERVICES: ' -
Overhead ______ Underground _ Temporary. TOTAL &rmperes _
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional
1 HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING.
Qil or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms) -
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Qil or Gus (by a main boiler)
0il or Gas (by separate units)
Electric Under 20 kws _______ Over 20 kws o e tteeraerreresiie e iairane
APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges - Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers —_— Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
TOTAL _______
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels __1‘:___ ..................................... Cererenras Ceveees .
Transformers _____
Air Conditioners Central Unit
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
Over 20 sq. ft. ____ .
Swimming Pools Above Ground ___
In Ground = __
Fire/Burglar Alarms Resiaential
Commercial
Heavy Duty Gutlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under _______
over 30 amps

Circus, Fairs, etc.
Alterations to wires __
Repairs ateer fire _
E -ergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators ____  _ teuuiiieornsaiaeeniiiiiirastiititassisstiatosiiis
INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-18b) ....ovvnt vvviiiieiiriiniiiiissiiiivanss ves
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on __*eady , 19_; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Lonis Cavallaro

ADDRESS: 125 Sperwood St.
TEL.:

MASTER LICENSE NO.: —_1703 ~ SIGNATUKE, OF CONTRACTOR;
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: A
. / .

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN
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CITY OF PORTLAND

1
RESS STREET -

389 CUNG

ND, MAINE 04101
8300
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(207

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF

INSPECTION SERVICES LiVISION

AFTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DEF

April 26, 1990

Date

Anthony Roloff
205 Sandy Hill Road
outh Portland, ME 04106

5

Street.

12-14 Aikx

Re:

Dear Sir:
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o 205 aandy B:I.ll Pd
5 nﬁﬁm 'FDATO([)%NI\ UFW“'.}EE‘L

g6 ﬁll out any part wmch applies to job. Proper rdatis raust accompany form.

. ?J'frmﬂan i 'igm'rﬂ'(n 772-6072
!4 .Clisiton Street Pr2d., ()4101, e

CATION Jmconsmucwon 12-14 Alba St

N'I'RACTOR sEap - Uendy SUBCONTRACTORS:: . - 767

D nm Bighland Ave. So Prid, 04106
Tyvz of User_

1. npeor%u- L L O~

2. beLBx\cks Fron’
‘8 Fo-ot\n;;s §lzei 17
4.Foundstion Size:

Side(s)

b
< P
1. Sills Stze: Sills must be anchered. 3
* 2. Girder Size; - : “ '

3. Lally Columan hpacing‘ o Stse:

4, Joists Size: X .. Spacing16" 0.C.
5. Bridging Type: Siza:
6. Floor Sheathmg Type:: - Size:

o
£
. Studdmg Slzc Spacing -2
: No. windows : ;
8, o, Doors__ 0 b N
4. Hoader Sizes .- !
6. Bracing:. © . "Yes _ 2 ' - No,
o 6. LornerPostq Sizo__:. R R I
*v 1, ]usulanou’lype ' Size-
S Shenathing ’I‘ype SRS Size___
9, Biding Type.. .
10. Maso y Materials
<A1 MetulMateﬁn‘m
i Intonor Wndls g S T
gaddmg Sizo ; Spact
'2 :Header Sizon : Span(s), fL"& .
8, Wall Covering Typ_. — Lk AT g N T
FxroWnllercquiNl — LA ,

Span(s)

Wenlhm' Exposure__

Al

Py

L \ YR

_‘,/x

Whlbe ’Fax.Asse,s&r' 3("9

\g

So0. Yeld.
LUTLDING PERMIT A"PPLICATION

—;—';‘c\}iﬁ@: R cived By

/(‘ﬂ:}“‘p— \'Y)‘@/gnutur@ of Aprhcnnt e

Signaturo of CEQ

In'vpectlon Dates

w- GPﬁOif‘r\ ‘

esge RSl kT

014106
MAP #
“For Of ﬁclal Use Only

TlmeLmnt
* Entimiticd Cest_. 4 7’00 .

! Val X
R N o

Ceiling:
1. Ceiling Juists Size:

“Permit xpxraunn
wiership:

2. Ceiling Strapping Size
3. Type Ceilings:

4. Insulation Type

6. Ceiling Height:

1. Truss or Rufter Size
2. Sheathing Type
3. Roof Covering Type

Spun,

"(:‘WTUHMT .

4. Other

Chimneys: .
Type: Number of Fire Places

Heating:

Type ¢f Heat:
Electrical:

Servics Entrance Size:
Plunbing:

1, Approval of soil test 1f required

2. No. of Tubs or Showers

3, No, of Flushes

4, No, of Lavatories

5. Mo, of Other Fixtures
Swinming Poole;

1. Type:

2. Pool Size: ' arg Footugn

3 Must oonum‘ to Nuuonal Dluctnm! Code and State Law,

Smoke Det/ectur chulmd Yc i,

¥ S

~...r......-

Debotan Gooode

;L‘;\;‘_ P‘S(rg):,- D;m }ﬂ_?/"

Dabe

4&\_\ Vs AY é) bopynpht GPCOG 1

i B,

ca prmes

et
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STRELT
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

207)874-8300

: P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

e e g i e

< 352<14 Alba Street.

Jay 3, 1989

Mr, Nicholas J, Sangillo
2 Ciinton Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr, Sangillo:

Becanse the lot on which your building is located at 12~14 Alba Street is
only 5,500 square feet in land area, it would be necessary for you to obtain
a space and bulk variance if vou wish to convert your property to a two family
structure. Section 14-120 (2) of the City Zoning Ordinance reauires 3,000
square feet of land area per apavtment unit in the R-5 Residence Zone.

Your lot contains 5,500 square feet of land area.

We understand that you may wish to request a space and bulk variance from
the Board of Appeals to enable you to convert this building to a two family
structure in view of the present lot size which the City Assessorts msp shows
as Chart 133, BlockC, Lot 13 and 5,500 square feet of land area.

We are enclosing the necessary application forms in the event you wish to
pursue a space and bulk variancs for your proposed two Tamily dwelling.

~=vr8ineerely,

o)~ lq

—
UL <
Wiiliam D. % Y =~
Zoning Enforcement sfficer

Enclosure; .V:vavriance Request Forms

cc:  Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Josevh B, Gray, Jr., Director, Plannin & Urban Development
P. Camuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspections Services
Kathleen Taylor, Code Enforcement Cfficer
Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant
Charles A.. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel

A
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\@ PILRM].'“# U‘Jl 3 , CITYOF Portland

Please fill out any part Waich applies to jo!.. Proper plnmz 1eust actompany form.
Mail Permit

" Owners .. Handy Home Improvenentks

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Address: Highland Ave. So. Portland, 04106

" LOCATIGN OF CONSTRUCTION 14 Alba Bt,

CONTRAGTOR; Handy Home
ADDRESS:

-

SUBCOIMRACTORS e

Esﬁ. Co 'm\'uct ion Cost;, __-‘f_l,ﬁQQ_____

Type of Use; 4 Unit

1. Cefling Joiots Size:,

2. Ceiling Strapping Size

S R TS UED

3. Type Ceilings:
4. Insulation Type

xplain 1o change th\. pirch (part cvf. roo!)

5. Ceiling Height: -

=
VR i T

:mma or UNITsmu,ctIANdE ag per plan”

1, TrussorRafter Size . oo . R,
2. Shoathing Type —_egtz?'e"ﬁa'ﬂwland

3. Roof Covering Type

4, Other

Chimnaye:

Foundation:
1. Tyue of Soil:

Heating:
Type of Heat:,

Number of Fire Places

2. Sat, Backs - Front Side(s)

Floctrical:

3. Footings Size:

Service Entrance Size:

4. Foundation Size:

Plumbing:

6. Other

1. Approval of toil test if required

Yloor:
' 1. Sills Sizot
2. Girder Size:

Jills must ke anchored.

2. No, of Tuba or Showers

Smoke Detector Recquired  Yes, . _No

Yes Wer,

3. No. of Fiushes

4. No. of Lavatories

6, N, of Other Fixtures ____ _

3. Lally Column Spacing: Size:

Gwimming Pools:

4, Joists Size:
5. Bridging Type: Size:

Spacing 16° 0. 1. Type:

%. Pool Size:

6. Floor Sheathing Typs: Size:

7, Other Material:

*Zomng: kN

Extorlor Woils
1. Studding Size fpouing

. District

Square Mootugre

3. Must conl'orm to Nut..oml} la trical Code and State I»-\w

Required Se‘bac

Review

2. No, vindows

2. Vo, Vears,

4, Healer Sizes Spanls)

&, Bracing: Yes No.__
&, Corner Posts Sivy

%, Insulation Type Size

8. Sheathing Type ize__

9. Siding Type
10, Mozonry Materials

Weathar Exposure

Permit Received By

11, Metal Materials

Interior Walls:
1, Studdinyg Size, Spesing,

Signature of Applicant,

¢. Header Sizeg Span(s)
8, Wall Covering Type.

Signature of CEQ

ﬂ‘{ﬁg/zd_ Date__3/28/8% -
(q J ﬁ-—

Date,

4, Pire Wall if required

5. Other Materials

Inspection Dates

VWhite-Tax Assesor

Yellow-GPOOG White f'ag LREO

;a‘%;.\w‘\,wuuy 6 BAITR KA W B (X0 0 17 RRTPRIRE

i N i
-

©® Copyright GPCOCH 1987

B i s P




o ‘ ; " MEMRLLLS. SELTZER
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ol | L
' ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS © - . R ' S

: . .. - PETER F. MORELL

R : _ o e
o S o : LVERNAIL
.May.8, 1989 . .. . ‘ -

..~ MICHRELE,WESTORT -
"' CHRISTOPHER DINAN‘- ’

R 3\ . “f ‘
RE: gPQW§SZA{§§ B ¥QZQE$ . - .

Mr. Nicholas J. Sangillo

¢/o Mr. Edward S.,Daifle Attorney

63 India Street
Portland Maine 04101

Dear Mr, Daigle.-

B lhie will acknowledge receipL of your application on, behalf of Mr, Nicholas
g 'oangillo for a‘'space and bulk variance.for the building at 12-14 Alba’

U Street’in the R-5 Residence Zone. A permit can rot be issued without an
éppeal for a varian:e because the lot contains. only 5,500 square feet of -
‘land cren instead of the 6,000 square feet of lend area required by the R—D

" Residen:e Zoue of he City Zouning Ordinance. ‘Section 14-120 (2) of the
:1 »»Zoning Ordinance ‘requires 3,000 squive fe:t of 1land area per family or.
”apart At uniL in *he R- Residence Zone,

This office understands that. you have. an opporrunity to sell the propetty to‘
a purchaser provided it can be converted to a twe family dwelline. "The .
space and bulk variance, if gtanted by tiie Board of Appeuls, would- ‘enable

. your prospective pulchaser Mr, Roloff to purchase-the propcrty and o
upbrade it so that it would be, returned. Lo satisfactory condition tn }i‘“
accordance with the City a codes and ord'nhnces, '‘as.a. two- Lamily dmel ng,

' The, baSis for approval of a1l variances 15 based upon Lndue hardqhip as,
broutlined in Section l4- ~473 of the City Zoning Ordincnnl Ploase ‘complete’
the enclosed application form for reques ting a 'space’ and" bulk variance Lo 7o
'Dermit tw&.aparrments to be instnilﬂd 3h a lot. contaiuing only '5,500° squar(.,~
vfeet of land .area lnstead of the'6,000": quare feetuusuully‘ equired ‘fér sueh
poss V‘ThlS Variunce will be heard a the May 25th meetin“ of'the’ Board.‘

’ M.”Mer ill S Seltzer Chairman Board of Appealu
“&ondeph E. Gray, Jr., Dtrectnr of. Plannlng & Urban Development
"B Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspections Services :

Charles 4. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel - f 2&{?&256&
”Kathleen nfor;: . '
W Tum“&’é&q‘{am S dnkerntorid &Aﬁgéf»{/\’iﬁ?oum TELEPHONE (207) TRavSTSH
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE M akhef (1 " Chalman

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS B . Jogfc%l:rr;ox

PETER F. MORELU!
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April 21, 1989

Mr. Nicholas J. Sangillc
2 Clinton Street
Portland, Maine 0410R

Dear Mr. Sangillo:

At the meeting of the Board of Appeals on Thursday evening, April 20, 1989,
the Board voted by a vote of five members present to uphold the decision

of the Building Inspection Services that the nonconforming use became
abandoned one year after the closing by the City of the four-unit building
in 1986 .when the premises once again became vacant.

In a request for variance on the same agenda, you sought to obtain approval
by the Board of Appeals for a change of use to recognize four apartment
units on a lot containing only 5,500 square feet of land area. The City
Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 3,000 square feet of land rea per
apartment in the R-5 Residence Zone in which the building is located.

" The Board voted by a vote of four members opposed to one in favor to deny
this request for a space and bulk variance to change the use of the
building at.12-14 Alba Street and to recognize it as a four apartment
building, We can not therefore comply with your application for a
¢hiange of use permit,

Sincerely,

Wb ) H ==~
Willigm D, Giroux
Zoning Enforcement VOfficer

Enclosures: Copies of Board's Decisions (2)

cc: Merrill S, Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals - B
. Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Deyelopment _
P, ‘Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services -
Ko' lren Tavior, Code Enforcement Qfficer
Wauren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant
Charles A, lane, Associate Corporation Counwel

v

' F7¢-8300
389 CONGRESS STREET + PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 + TELEPHONE (207, Z285-34%
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MESRILL S, SELTZER

. CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Y Charoa

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS S SO G KX -

PETER F. MORELL
THOMAS F. JEWELL
MIHAEL & Wesrom
ESTORT
12-14 Alba Sireet CHRISTOPHER DINAN

April 21, 1989

" M. Nicholas J. Sangillo
"3 Clinton Street
“Portland, Maine 04103

 Dear Mr. Sangillo:

" .. At the meeting of the Board of Appeals on Thursday evening, April 20, 1989,
" . the Board voted by a vote of five menbers present “to uphold the decision -
- of the Building Inspection Services that the nonconforming use became L
- -abandoned one year after the closing by the City of the four-unit building *, <
. 'in'1986 .when the premises once again became vacant, A

In-a request for variance on the same agenda, you sought to cbtain approval =
by the Board of Appeals for a change of use to recognize four’ apartment g )
units on a lot containing only 5,500 square feet of land area,. The City

- Zoning Ordinance requires a minimm of 3,000 square feet of land ares per. :
‘apartment in the R-5 Residence Zone in which the building is located, . -

| ‘The Board voted- by a vote of four members opposed to one in favor to.deny .
. this request for a space and bulk variance to change the use of the o
building at 12-14 Alba Street and to recognize it as s four apartment °
‘building, We can not therefore comply with your application for a - AR
changeofusepemlit.‘.v_, C . ol - §

A

< Siﬁéerely,

’ - ne ‘- 4
| A~
‘Wellism D, Giroux -~ .7 |

Zoning ¥Enforcement Officer .

\ | Enclosures: Copies of Board's Décisions @. - .
L ce. Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of. Appeals -~ -+ " . e o7 v
"% u.:Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Deyelopment -
©. . .- P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services - R
.t Kathleen Taylor; Code Eanforcement Officer ,
- Warren J. Turder, Administrative Assistant .
|, Charles A, Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel

. i ‘
31299, CONGRESS STREET, . PORTLAND HAINE 04101 51 TELEPHONE FopiFrscssor sy
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MERAILL S, SELTZER

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE e ot

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS S ig “°2&ﬁ;«f§°"

PETER F. MORELLI
THOMAS F. JEWELL
. A ESTORT
Qﬁ%ﬁ% fAéE ~ CHRISTOPHER DINAN

April 4, 1989

Mr. Edward $. Daigle, Attorney
85 India Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Daigle: . -

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for an interpretation
appeal for the property owned by Mr. MNicholas J. Sangillo at 12-14 Alba
Street in the R-5 Residence Zone. Also, a space and bulk variance is
being requested in the event that the interpretation appeal is not deter-
mined to be adequate to reselve this problenm.

TLe property has been rented in past years as fowr (4) apartments, but it
has been vacant for so long that it may be considered as having lost its
nonconforming status, The R-5 Residence Zone requires 3,000 square feet
per apartment unit, The lot size for Mr. Sangillo's preperty ic 5,500
square feet, which is less than the minimm lot size for a two family
dwelling, based on the City Zoning Ordinance.

These items will be placed on the agenda for the meeting of the Board of
Appeals scheduled for Thursday evening, April 20, 1989, at 7 P.M. in Reom
209, City Hall, Portland, Maine. A copy of the agenda for that meeting
will be mailed as soon as copies beceme available for distributien.

Sinctﬂ'ely;

r -
Wilbcaw ). =
William Giroux

Zoning Enforcement Officexr

cc: Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P. Samuel Hcffses, Chief, Inspectien Services
Kathleen Taylor, Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel

209 CONGRESS STREET + PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 + TELEPHONE (207) 775.5451
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N ony Rolog 205 Sandy RLILRA. So. Ptid. 04108 Pleese Call When t’ﬂ(;j“/ 7—«——9—’ i‘*
n . s
parrr s 030 LRWY "W oF _Portland  BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION VAP # 1/, Loth 7iiééj_/ 2
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form. Tor Official Use O ﬁly .
Owner: Nicholas J. Sangilln 772-6072 Daw Mav 2, 1989‘ Subdmsmr;am&;bs 1 No
Address; 2 Clinton Street Ptld. 04101 Inside Fire Limits, Lot,
. Bidg Code Block_ "
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION. 12(“1 14 Alba St Evtmatod Goot LT i ——
a " . ~O! > rs c N3 A ul ic 5
CONTRACTOR BERUNK D-N_HandY  rpronrmacrors,  767-3408 * YaloolSpructary Private
ADDRESS: 1101 Highland Ave. So Ptld 04106
Ceiling: s
Est, Constructon Cost 4,000. Typeof User__ 2 £amlly B 1. Celling Joists Size: PERMIT ISSUED
] L -\}, n“dnnp i o 2. Ceihng Strapping Size Spacing
. 3. Type Ceilings: SUN—1—1008
Iot. SIZO 4. Insulation Type Size i
TR A rt t 5. Ceiling Height: - ‘
fum . al men .
: ’ P BRS ook 1. Truss or Rafter Size, "ét}{x U f Porﬂa nd
Convemion Explam 'Int'm"! ar rcmnvaho_n,a as ver nlan . o, Sheathi o Type Sip; o —
COM-PLETE ONLY IF THY, NUMBER OF UNLTS WILL cmcn ) sheet r°‘=k walls 2. Roof Covering Type
: Residential B\uldings Only.’ o - RN 4. Other
: #Owae r""' M # Qfo,-\_V Dwelling Jnits it Chimneys:
o o R T R . Number of Fire Places
Foundation Heating:
1. Type of Soil: Type of Heat:,
2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s) Electrical:
3. Footings Size: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required  Yes____No
4. Foundation Size: Plumbing:
6. Other 1. Approval of soil test it required Yes No,
2. No. of Tubs or Showers
Floor: 3. No. of Flushes
1, Sills Size: Sills must be anchored. 4. No, of Lavatories
2. Girder Size: &. No. of Other Fixturcs
3. Lally Column Spacing: Size: Swimming Pools:
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" 0.C. 1. Type
6. Bridging Type: Size: 2, Pool Slze Square Footage
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size; . 3, Must conform to Natlonnl Eloctncnl Code und State an
7. Other Material: Zo'ning
»» + District. Stm:t antagc RM . medod : :
Exterior Walls: 7"+ Required Setbacks: Front_ Back Side___. .. Side
1 Studding Size, Spacing Lllevxew Required: R
2. No. windows . Zoning Board Approval: Yes, No Date:
3. No. Doors, Planning Board ApprovakiYes_____No____ . Date:
4. Header Sives Span(s) Conditional Use:, Variance Site Plan, Subdivision
5. Bracing: Yes No. Shore and Fleodplain Mgmt ial Exception S
6. Corner Posts Size Other. (Explain) :
7. Insulation Type Size Approved . -
8. Sheathi ] Size T s
9. Sidin Type Weather Exposure . 3
10. ang,-y Materials PO —— Permit Received By Deborah Gooode
11, Metal Materials
Interior Walls: Signature of Applicant KA% Date__ S/ 59
1, Studding Size Spacing s é""“ Yo
2. Header S'zea Span(s), :
3. Wall Covering Type Signature of CEQ - . Date,
4, Fire Wall if roquired . ( [
5. E’{}fe, &ﬁtm:m Inspection Dates 2‘> K—/
White-Tox Assesor  Yellow-GPCOCT: White Tag -CEO © Ccpynght GPCOG 1987
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MERRILL S. SELTZER

CITY OF PORTLAND, sl " Crnan

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Nz "°’s'£‘c?e'é,’§°"

PETER F. MORELLI
THCMAS F. JEWELL
DAVID L. SILVERNAIL
MICHAEL E. WESTORT

12-14 Alba Street CHRISTCPHER DINAN

May 30, 1989

Mr. Nicholas J. Sangillo
2 Clinton Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Sangillo:

At the meeting of the Board of Appeals on Thursday evening, May 25, 1989,
the Board voted by a unanimous vote of six members present to grant your
request for a variance for the building at 12-14 Alba Street in the R-5
Residence Zone, which would enable the building to be converted to a two

_ family dwelling, following the approval of a building pemit.

A certificate of variance will be prepared to accompany th*> letter as an
enclosure with the copy ef the Board's decision. Your application for a
building pemit may now be processed. Please have the enclesed certificate

of wariance recorded within 30 days frem the date of its approval at the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, 142 Federal Street, in Portland.

Sincerely,

N —
W Wi =
William D, Giroux
ficer

Zoning Enforcement OF

Enclosures; Copy of Board!s Decision
Certificate of Variance

cc: Merrill S, Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph E, Gray, Jx., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P, Samel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
Kathleen Taylor, Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A, Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant

389 CONGRESS 5TREET + PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 « TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451

R




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT'
:DEPARTMENT OF BUIL DING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL. INSTALLATIONS

v
P
ity i

Date _Aug 18 " " ““jegg

o, ) ; %
e Receipt and Permit number (ZZEZ@ :

’1‘0 the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INLZECTOR, Portland, Maine:

+~The undersigned herebyj applies for. a permit to make electrical installations in accordence with the laws of
Mame ‘the Portland Electncal Ordinance, the Nattonal Elecmcal Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF 'WORK . 12 14 Alba St.

OWNER’S NAME N ;‘

,A,Dpr;Ess:

P

H

OUTLETS o ' .
. Receptacles 31-60 Sw1tches 1-30 Plugmold
FIXTURES: (number of)
.- Incandescent _20
;Stnp Flourescent
SERVICES )
: *Overhead X A.Underground
METERS (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional
1HPorover_____
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
-Oil or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a-main boiler) ______
Oil or Gas (by separate units)______
Electric Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES -(number of)

P

Floureacent

Ranges
Cock Tops

- Wall Qvens:
Dryers
Fans

Water Heaters
Disposals
Dishwashers
Corapactors
Others (denote)

TOTAL & i i e e e T Ceeereeaes
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels __2
Transformers .. e et eeer e aeraa
Air Conditioners Central Unit ___ ................. T N Cerees
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
Over 20 sq. £t.

In Ground ___ i
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential ___
Cornmercial

o

Circus, Fairs, ete,
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators _

INSTALLATION FEE DUE

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP CRDER" (304-16,b)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: John Lotfey
ADDRESS: 45 Hillside Rd., Portland

TEL.: 773-3400
IMASTER LICENSE NO.: 8675 SIGN?’I}U}O |"‘%TRAC OR:

—» 19__; or Will Call

N i

LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

i

&
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